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Eight wave of surveys were conducted since 2009

Interviews were administered in Georgian, Armenian, and Azerbaijani languages.
In 2023, 2,458 completed interviews were collected, with a 30% response rate.
Data was collected between March 14 and May 3, 2023.

The margin of error of point estimates averages to 2.2%
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PERCEPTION OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
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What is your general perception of the EU? (%)

m Very positive

© Rather negative than positive m Very negative
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Level of trust towards the EU (%)
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First and foremost, what does the EU represent? (%)
m2023 m2021 =2019 m2017 =2015 =2013

Economic unien

Political unien

International organization

Military bloc

Cultural union
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each statement?
(% of fully and rather agree) Part 1

m2023 m2021 w2019 w2077 w2015 © 2013 = 20711 = 2009

The EU is a democratic union

The EU is a source for peace and security in
Europe

The EU supports the economic development of
non-member countries
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each statement?
(% of fully and rather agree) Part 2

m2023 m2021 w2019 w2077 w2015 © 2013 = 20711 = 2009

The EU supports the development of democracy
in non-member countries
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The EU is ready to accept any European country
as its member
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The EU threatens Georgian traditions
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PERCEPTION OF RELATIONS WITH THE
EUROPEAN UNION
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In your opinion, is the current relationship between Georgiaand EU ...
(%)

® Very good

» Rather good

Neutral

© Rather bad
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Which of the following countries and unions should, in your opinion, Georgia
have the closest political cooperation with? {%) Part 1

mA03 m20M m2N9 27 m2hH w2003 =201 w2009 EUROPE
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Which of the following countries and unions should, in your opinion, Georgia
have the closest political cooperation with? (%) Part 2

Armenia E 2
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Which of the following countries and unions should, in your opinion,

Georgia have the closest economic cooperation with? (%) Part 1

The European Union

The United States

Turkey

Russia

Azerhaijan

HATC

China
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Which of the following countries and unions should, in your opinion,
Georgia have the closest economic cooperation with? (%) Part 2
mI023 w20 w207 w207 w205 w2013 w2001 w2009
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PERCEPTION OF EU ASSISTANCE TO
GEORGIA
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To what extent would you agree or disagree with the following
opinions on why the European Union supports Georgia? (% of
agree)
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2023 m2021 w2019 w2017 w2015 #2013 wm20M

The EU wants stability in its neighborhood

|

The EU supports all developing countries, and
Georgia is among them ——— 1} ]

59

- . ]

The EU wants to reduce the flow of migrants to : B0
the EV - H

Foudt

The EU is interested in the stability in Georgia in

order to use our territery to transport oil and
gas to Europe e nm

Georgia is an exemplary new democracy in the ——
ﬂ
]

world, and the EU wants it to develop further

The EU wants to have Geordia under its influence ————— 4 ()




What are the main types of assistance that the EU currently
provides to Georgia? (%) Part 1

2023 m2021 w2019 w2017 w2015 #2013 wm20M

Humanitarian aid

Investment in Georgia's economy

Solving social problems

Building state institutions

Development of civil society
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What are the main types of assistance that the EU currently
provides to Georgia? (%) Part 2

2023 m2021 w2019 w2017 w2015 #2013 wm20M

EUROPE

FOLIMDATION

—B 10

Restoring territorial integrity s 1# "
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Does not provide any assistance 1]l
Equipment of armed forces —%

Development of media ﬂ.?

Solving relations with Russia mees
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Who normally benefits most from the EU aid allocated to Georgia? (%)

(Of those who think that EU provides assistance)

m2023 w2021 » 2019 m 2077 w2015

Georgian officials/Politicians
People

Students

NGOs

Businessmen
Unemployed people
Pensioners

European officials
Qualified workforce
Unqualified workforce
Journalists

DKfRA

=
ég

ﬂﬂf?

8

=",

EUROPE

FOUMDATION



2023

2019

2017

2015

2013

How purposefully or pointlessly is the EU aid being spent
in Georgia? (%)
(Of those who think that EU provides assistance)

® Totally purposeful
Rather pointless than purposeful
= DK/RA
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= Rather purposeful than pointless
m Totally pointless
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What would be the best way for the EU to assist Georgia? (%)

m 2023 m 2021

Investment in Georgia's economy
Restoring territorial integrity
Solving social problems

support in developing civil society
Humanitarian aid to poor citizens
Solving relations with Russia

support in developing agriculture

Opening the EU market for Georgian

products
Georgia does not need any help from the
EU
Other
DK/RA
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Was the EU role in Russia-Georgia August 2008 war mainly
positive or negative? (%)
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® Mainly positive Neutral # Mainly negative = DK Hm RA
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2019
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What does the European Union Monitoring Mission (EUMM) do

in Georgia?(%) Euﬁnpe

FOUNDATION

H2023 m2021 w2019 m2017 w2015 = 2003 = 20011 = 2009

Supports the Supperts the Supports regional Supports DK/RA
stablization of the implementation of cooperation in the  strengthening
situation in the democraticand  South Caucasus cooperation
areas affected by market-oriented between the EU
the August 2008 reforms in Georgia and Geordia in

war tertiary education
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ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT WITH THE
EUROPEAN UNION
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Have you heard of the Association Agreement between Georgia and the
EU? (%)

BYes HNo EDK EHEREA
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As of today, the Georgia-EU Association Agreement... (%)
(Of those who reported they had heard about the Georgia-EU
Association Agreement)
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w2023 m2021 m2019 m2017 w2015

31

11 12

Is fully enforced Is partially enforced Has neither fully nor DK/RA
partially been entered into
force



The situation in the following areas will improve as a result of

the Georgia-EU Association Agreement (%) Part 1
(Of those who reported they had heard about the Georgia-EU
Association Agreement)

m2022 w2021 w2019 w2007 w2015
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87
Sale of Georgian products on the EU market BE
FE
B3
- - 83
Healthcare in Georgia ?Eﬂu
73
85
- . . - . 11
Quality of tertiary education in Georgla ?;,39
72
. . . . . 85
simplification of the process of issuing {(long- — 83
term) visas 70
il
. .. . . 82
Working conditions in small and medium = 80
enterprises 72
&b
7E 82
Quality of secondary education in Georgia ?'?ﬁ
6E




The situation in the following areas will improve as a result of

the Georgia-EU Association Agreement (%) Part 2
(Of those who reported they had heard about the Georgia-EU
Association Agreement)

2023 w2021 w2019 w2017 w2015

BO
Independence of courts in Georgia (ot 76
b3
- 80
Employment in Georgia gaﬁﬁ
#?ﬂ
Quality of Georgian agricultural products sz
63
i g9
Geordia's security A
70
Accountability of public institutitions 0
60
Freedom of the media in Georgia jg
H?ﬁ
Effective usage of energy resources in Georgia 52
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TRAVELLING TO, WORKING IN, AND
EMIGRATING TO THE EUROPEAN UNION
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2019

2017
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2013

201

2009

Would you like to go to a foreign country to work? (%)
EYes mNo mDK mRA
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Which country would you most like to go to work? (Of those
who would like to go to a foreign country to work)
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2023 w2021 w2019 w2007 =215
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USA Germany Other France Iltaly Canada Russia Israel Turkey UK Greece DK/RA




Would you like to go to a foreign country to study? (%)
mYes mNo mDK mRA

2023
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2019

2017

2015

2013

2011

2009
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Which country would you most like to go to study? (Of those
who would like to go to a foreign country to study)

EUROPE
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27 23 28 24 ?B

1> 1

g9 10_ 10 111 m
b’ 6yt 4
3 3333
b 2 2 b
Germany United France Italy Spain Other

Kingdom Country



If you had the opportunity, would you like to permanently settlein
another country? (%)
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BYes HNo BDK HEREA
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Which country would be your first choice to settle

permanently in? (% of those who would like to emigrate e
permanently) e

m2023 w2021 =2019 w2017 ®m2015 =2013 =2011 = 2009

22

12 19
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France Itahy Llnite-d Husssia Spain Switzedand Turkey Denmark Canada Oither DE/RA
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Have you lived in any of the EU member countries for at least three
months since 19937 (%)

BYes HNo BDK HEREA
1
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2019

2017

2015

2013
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2019 2021 2023

2017

After March 28, 2017 citizens of Georgia can travel to the Schengen zone
countries of Europe visa-free,
Are you glad or not to have such a possibility? (%)

W Glad Mo particular emotions / Makes no difference to me
W Mot glad B Have not heard anything about this
= DRK/RA
. e — 4
Mational =3 4
_ ? ?E_
Georgian speakers =7 3
. . * 41
Minorities o 13
Mational = 4 g 7
_ ? ?6
Georgian speakers i
Minorities =4 £ &3

Mational =7 5
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Georgian speakers 4
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2023

2021

2019

After the visa free regime with the European Union, have you
visited any country of European Union? (%)

National

Georgian speakers

Minorities

National

Georgian speakers

Minorities

National

Georgian speakers

Minorities

mYes, once wYes, severaltimes mNo mDK mRA
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KNOWLEDGE ABOUT THE EU
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Georgia

Romania

Norway

Moldova

Russia

Is /COUNTRY/ currently a member of the European Union? (%)

B ves B no B owima
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KNOWLEDGE OF VISA-FREE TRAVEL
PROCEDURES TO EU/SCHENGEN
COUNTRIES
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2019 2021 2023

2017

Which are the documents that a Georgian citizen needs in order to
travel to the Schengen zone countries visa-free? (%)

(Of those who have heard about vise-free travel)

® Biometric (different) passport # Proof of financial means to cover the trp expences
® Retum ticket B The address where s/he will stay during the trip
® Travel insurance = Other
m DK/RA
National I % §
32

Georgian speakers
Minorities
MNational

Georgian speakers
Minorities
National

Georgian speakers
Minorities
National

Georgian speakers

Minorities

- 82
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In your opinion, as a result of the visa-free regime, do Georgian citizens
have the right to workin EU countries? (%)
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BYes HNo BDK HEA
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According to the conditions of the visa-free regime, what is the
maximum duration of stay in Schengen zone countries for Georgian
citizens? (%)
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m 180 days per year m 90 days per year = 90 days per 180 days
M 60 days per 90 days m Other ® DK

22
2023
21
o4
2021
24
57
2019
17
29

2017




EUROPE
nnnnn oM

INFORMATION RECEIVED ABOUT THE
EUROPEAN UNION
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Could you please assess how much information about the EU you receive from the following
sources? Share of respondents who reported receiving at least some information from the
named source (%)

TV (except online broadcasting)

Online social networks

Friends, relatives, colleagues

Media web-pages

EU Delegation to Georgia

Georgia's governmental web pages

Education institutions

Newspapers and magazines (except online media
Georgian NGOs and their websites

Georgian Government entities

Information booklets of various organizations
Embassies/International Qrganization
Information centers of EU and NATO

Radio (Exept online broadcasting)
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2023

2021

2019

2017

2015

2013

2011

2009

Would you like to get more information about the EU? (%)

B Yes ENo mDK m RA
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What kind of information would you like to get about the EU? (%) Part1
{Of those who reported they would like to receive mare information about the EU)

EUROPE

FOUMDATION

2023 w20 w2019 27 m2M5H w2003 =201 = 2009

a6
) 51
Georgia-EU trade relations f:
1 -
L ]
36
! 33
EU education programs :I |
26
15
Pl
1k
20
EU healthcare system 16 26
2
3a
"| ]
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22
EW's role in rescolution of territorial conflicts 35
1)
42
L2
25
i
23
Salaries in the EU ]?321
1
1
24
g
Rule of law in the EU 1 1
20
23




What kind of information would you like to get about the EU? (%) Part 2
(Of those who reported they would like to receive more information about the EU)

EA23 w20 w2019 27 m21% w213 =21 = 2009
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Through which sources would you like to get information about the EU? (%)

(Part1)
{Of those who reported they would like to receive more information about the EU) EUROPE
mZ2023  m2021 m2019 m2017 w2015 iy
bl 6F
Television {Excluding online broadcasting) 72 50
9
4%
. 38
Social networks 30
b
16
13

Media web-pages

EU Delegation to Georgia

MNewspapers/Magazines {Excluding online media)

Geogian government entities

Frnends, relatives, colleagues



Through which sources would you like to get information about the EU? (%)
(Part 2)

{Of those who reported they would like to receive more information about the EU)

EUROPE

FOUNDATION
2023 2021 2019 w2017 W 2015

Radio (Excluding online broadcasting)

Educational institutions

Embassies/International organizations

Infarmation booklets

Websites of Georgian Government entities

Other

DK/RA




EUROPE
nnnnn oM

SUPPORT FOR THE COUNTRY'S EU
MEMBERSHIP
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2023

2021

2019

2017

2015

2013

2011

2009

If there were a referendum tomorrow on Georgia's membership of the

EU, would you personally vote for or againstit? (%)

B For EU membership W Against Would notvote atall mDK ®ERA
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Georgian speakers

Minorities

2023
2021
2019
2017
2015
2013
2023
2021
2019
2017
2015
2013

If there were a referendum tomorrow on Georgia's membership of the

EU, would you personally vote for or against it? (%)

® For EU membership  ® Against

Would notvote atall m DK

B RA
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2023

2021

2019

2017

2015

2013

201

2009

If there were a referendum tomorrow on Georgia's membership in
NATO, would you personally vote for or against it? (%)

m For NATO membership mAgainst Would not vote at all

m H

mDK ®mRA
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2021

2019

If there were a referendum tomorrow regarding Georgia's membership
in the Eurasian Union which was founded by Russia, would you vote for

® For Eurasian Union membership  ® Against

National

Georgian speakers
Minorities
National

Georgian speakers
Minorities
National

Georgian speakers

Minorities

or againstit? (%)

=
oh

Would not vote at all

mDK mRA
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2019

2017

2015

2013

2011

2009

Do you think that the majority of Georgian citizens support Georgia
becoming a EU member state? (%)

BYes HNo B DK HRA
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Do you think that the majority of European citizens would like/support
Georgiato join the EU? (%)

EUROPE

BYes HMNo B DK HRA FOUMDATION

e
2021 16 34 1
2019 17 38

2017 18 38

2015

2013

s
—

2011

2009 10 54



Do you think that the majority of the EU member states would like
Georgiato join the EU? (%)

EUROPE

BYes HMNo BDK HRA FOUNDATION

2023 18 26

=
2019 17 34

2015 48

2011

2009 10 52



2023
2021
2019
2017
2015
2013
2011

2009

When do you think Georgia will become a member
of the European Union? (%)

.|

. InSyearsorless 0] In6-10years | Inmore than 10 years . Never . DK/RA
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What is the main reason you would vote for Georgia’s membership
in the EU?

(% of those who would vote for EU membership)

EUROPE

FOUNDATION

m 2023 w2021 2019 m 2017 w2015 2013

I 5

6
My economic condition would improve — 552
q

23
Georgia would be better protected from foreign

threats

Georgia would have a better chance towards
territonial integrity

|
e

Many countries would get to know Georgian
traditions and culture

L)

III ||
R il

| would be able to travel to Europe without a visa

i

Other

DKf{RA




What are the main reasons you would vote against Georgia's
membership in the EU? (%)

(Of those who would vote against EU membership)

EUROPE

FOUNDATION

m 2023 w2021 2019 w2017 m 2015 2013

This would harm our culture and traditions

This would restrict Georgia's independence

28
This would hinder establishing good neighborly =——————— 20 19
l'ElEIliDIIE- Wi‘l’.ll Hl.lSEiEl ﬂ 43

. I ()
There would be less of a chance of restoring ===

Georgia's territorial integrity 31

The living standards in Georgia would worsen, S 15
since the EU itself has economic problems — o 14 ;

Other 5%

DK/RA 5
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PERCEPTIONS OF GEORGIA'S READINESS
TO BECOME AN EU MEMBER
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Cnmpe*l:itive market
econamy

Rule of law
=)
LTS
-

rights

Protection of human

Do you think that Georgia is ready or not for EU membership in the

following areas? (%) Part 1

® Definitely ready = Quite ready = Mot quite ready & Definitely notready = DK ®RA

2023
2021
2019
2017
2015
2013
2011
2009
2023
2021
2019
2017
2015
2013
201
2009
2023
2021
2019
2017
2015
2013
2011

0
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Harmonization of
Georgian legislation

Formation of

democratic institutions  with the EU legislation
D

Protection of minoritiy

Do you think that Georgia is ready or not for EU membership in the

following areas? (%) Part 2

® Definitely ready # Quite ready = Not quite ready ® Definitely notready = DK ®RA

rights

2023
2021
2019
2017
2015
2013
2011
2003
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2015
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What are the barriersto Georgia becoming
an EU member state? (%) Part 1

m2023 w202 w2019 m207 w2075 =2073 =201 w2009

37
Political instability ﬂ%

Unresolved territorial conflicts é‘?@ 45

Lack of political will from the ﬂl‘]ﬁ
=5

government

3|

Lack of political will from the EU* =1i31111

=
Underdeveloped economy S—————00

Lack of democracy

|
Lack of professionalism in public ===
administration S * This answer aption was nat included
— inthe 2011 wave.

EUROPE

FOUMDATION



What are the barriers to Georgia becoming
an EU member state? (%) Part 2

w2023 w2027 2019 m 2077 w2015 2013 201 2009

EUROPE

FLAL MDA TION

— /
Underdeveloped civil society 10
! 10
Low level of education among citizens -:',:B
5
Lack of population supporting EU membership ==
5 7
That we are different people with a different way of = 4 10
thinking and different traditions* 9
_ _ _ =7
Problems in protection of envirehment &
Hlegal migration =3§£
i
=l
Other '(I!ﬁ
1

DK/ RA s 12 12

23
1%
DY —17 :II? Thiz answer option was not include
1_}922 inthe 2011 wave.
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PERCEPTIONS OF THE EFFECTS OF
GEORGIA'S MEMBERSHIP IN THE EU
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= Will decrease
m RA

Level of national

® Will increase significantly = Will increase Will stay the same
m Will decrease significantly u DK
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Affordabllity of
healthcare

Independence of
courts

Possibility of

restoration of
territorial integrity
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If Georgia strengthens relations with the EU further, how do you think it
would impact Georgia's relations with Russia? (%)
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The survey report, both in Georgian and English are available at:
https://epfound.ge/en/resources/publications

Full datasets will be available through CRRC's Data Analysis Tool at:
https://caucasusbarometer.org/en/

Europe Foundation

3 Kavsadze Str, 2" Floor 0179 Thilisi
Tel.: (995 32) 225 39 42/43
www.epfound.ge

E -mail: info@epfound.ge
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